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U.S Patent No. 10,049,080 

IPR2023-01333 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC 

(“Mercedes”) hereby appoint the following practitioners from Hogan Lovells US 

LLP as their attorneys to transact all business at the U.S. Patent and Trademark 

Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review:  

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Celine Jimenez Crowson  
(Reg. No. 40,357) 
celine.crowson@hoganlovells.com  

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP  
555 13th Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
Tel.: 202.637.5600  
Fax: 202.637.5910 

Joseph Raffetto  
(Reg. No. 66,218) 
joseph.raffetto@hoganlovells.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP  
555 13th Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
Tel.: 202.637.5600  
Fax: 202.637.5910
Scott Hughes  
(Reg. No. 68,385) 
scott.hughes@hoganlovells.com  

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP  
555 13th Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
Tel.: 202.637.5600  
Fax: 202.637.5910
Ryan Stephenson 
(Reg. No. 76,608) 
ryan.stephenson@hoganlovells.com  

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP  
555 13th Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
Tel.: 202.637.5600  
Fax: 202.637.5910

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Helen Y. Trac (Reg. No. 62,250) 
helen.trac@hoganlovells.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Four Embarcadero,  
# 3500 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel.: 415.374.2300 
Fax: 415.374.2399
Nicholas Rotz 
(Reg. No. 75,959) 
nicholas.rotz@hoganlovells.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel.: 202.637.5600 
Fax: 202.637.5910
Damon M. Lewis 
Pro Hac Vice Being Submitted 
damon.lewis@hoganlovells.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel.: 202.637.5600 
Fax: 202.637.5910
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Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Jiaxing (Kyle) Xu 
Pro Hac Vice Being Submitted 
kyle.xu@hoganlovells.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Four Embarcadero, # 3500 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel.: 415.374.2300 
Fax: 415.374.2399

The individuals signing below have the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Mercedes.  
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Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC:  

Name: 

Title: 

Date:  

Austin Ellis

Associate General Counsel - Litigation

April 29, 2024
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